
Bendemeer to Tamworth444

Tamworth to Bendemeer444

Manilla to Tamworth443

Tamworth to Manilla443

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am pm
81 Caroline St Bus Stop 7.22 10.35 2.03
80 Moonbi Lookout 7.37 10.47 2.15
79 Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 7.38 10.52 2.20
78 New Eng. Hwy / Denman Ave 7.42 10.55 2.23
77 Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 7.43 10.57 2.25
76 Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 7.57 11.06 2.34
75 Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 8.00 11.09 2.37
70 Tamworth Railway Stn 8.13 ... ...
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre ... 11.18 2.44

Monday to Friday

map
ref am pm pm
4 Brisbane St/Kable Ave ... ... 3.50

70 Tamworth Railway Stn ... ... 3.55
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre 9.50 1.20 ...
2 White Street Stand 9.52 1.22 ...

75 Tiki Street New Eng. Hwy 9.55 1.25 4.00
76 Nemingha New Eng. Hwy 10.00 1.30 4.13
77 Kootingal Denman Ave Shops 10.10 1.40 ...
78 Denman Ave / New Eng. Hwy 10.12 1.42 4.19
79 Moonbi New Eng. Hwy 10.15 1.45 4.22
80 Moonbi Lookout 10.21 1.51 4.33
81 Caroline St Bus Stop 10.33 2.03 4.49

Saturday

am
...
...

8.00
8.03
8.05
8.10
8.13

...
8.20

Saturday

pm
...
...

12.45
12.47
12.50
12.55
1.05
1.07
1.10

...

...

Quirindi Town Loop428

Werris Creek Shoppers428

Monday to Friday
map
ref am am pm pm
89 Quirindi Railway Station 7.00 11.40 ... 3.48V
88 Lowes Creek Rd 7.10 11.50 ... 4.00V
87 Werris Creek Railway Entrance 7.15 11.59 2.21 4.15V
86 Werris Creek Railway Station ... 12.00 ... ...
85 Werris Creek Russell/Tamworth Rd ... ... 2.21 ...
84 Currabubula Service Station 7.25 12.10 2.31 ...
83 Duri Bus Shelter 7.34 12.20 2.38 ...
82 Robert Street Roundabout 7.43 12.30 2.47 ...
5 Shoppingworld- Bridge St 7.47 12.35 2.53 ...
4 Brisbane/Kable Ave 7.50 12.38 2.54 ...

29 TAFE 8.17 ... ... ...
70 Tamworth Railway Station ... 12.40 ... ...

Saturday
map
ref am am pm
89 Quirindi Railway Station 8.55 11.30 2.55
88 Lowes Creek Rd 9.05 11.40 3.05
87 Werris Creek Railway Entrance 9.14 11.49 3.14
85 Werris Creek Russell/Tamworth Rd 9.15 11.50 3.15
84 Currabubula Service Station 9.25 12.00 3.25
83 Duri Bus Shelter 9.35 12.10 3.35
82 Robert Street Roundabout 9.45 12.20 3.45
5 Shoppingworld- Bridge St 9.50 12.25 3.50
1 Kable Avenue- Atrium Centre 9.53 12.28 3.53

Monday to Friday
map
ref am am pm pm
70 Tamworth Railway Station ... ... 2.00 ...
29 TAFE ... ... ... 5.10
1 Kable Avenue- Atrium Centre ... 9.05 2.02 5.17
5 Opp Shoppingworld- Bridge St ... 9.09 2.07 5.18

82 Robert Street Roundabout ... 9.14 2.10 5.23
83 Duri Bus Shelter ... 9.24 2.22 5.34
84 Currabubula Post Office ... 9.34 2.32 5.44
85 Werris Creek Railway Station ... ... 2.42 ...
87 Werris Creek Post Office 6.30 9.44 2.44 5.54
88 Lowes Creek Rd 6.38 9.51 2.51 5.59
89 Quirindi Railway Station 6.45 10.00 3.00 6.10

Saturday
map
ref am pm pm
1 Kable Avenue- Atrium Centre 10.00 1.30 4.00
5 Opp Shoppingworld- Bridge St 10.05 1.35 4.05

82 Robert Street Roundabout 10.09 1.39 4.09
83 Duri Bus Shelter 10.20 1.50 4.20
84 Currabubula Post Office 10.30 2.00 4.30
87 Werris Creek Post Office 10.40 2.10 4.40
88 Lowes Creek Rd 10.49 2.19 4.49
89 Quirindi Railway Station 10.58 2.28 4.58

Quirindi to Tamworth428 Tamworth to Quirindi428

Explanations
V School Day Diversions- Travels same Route in School Holidays

Bus connects with Moree/Werris Creek Train- times are correct at 
time of printing- please check with NSW TrainLink for correct time

Buses do not operate on Public Holidays.
See other side for 
bus route map 

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am pm
89 Quirindi Railway Station 6.45 ... 9.10 10.00 11.15 3.00
90 Dewhurst / Henry 6.48 ... 9.13 10.03 11.18 3.03
91 Russell / Taylor 6.51 ... 9.16 10.06 11.21 3.06
92 Russell / Church 6.54 ... 9.19 10.09 11.24 3.09
93 Quirindi Ck Bridge 6.57 ... 9.22 10.12 11.27 3.12
89 Quirindi Railway Station 7.00 8.59 9.25 10.15 11.30 3.15
94 Nowland / Savage ... 9.02 ... ... 11.32 ...
95 Satchell / Hawker ... 9.05 ... ... 11.35 ...
96 Centre / Perkins ... 9.08 ... ... 11.38 ...
89 Quirindi Railway Station ... 9.10 ... ... 11.40 ...

Saturday

am am pm
8.30 11.05 2.30
8.33 11.08 2.33
8.36 11.11 2.36
8.39 11.14 2.39
8.42 11.17 2.42
8.45 11.20 2.45
8.47 11.22 2.47
8.50 11.25 2.50
8.53 11.28 2.53
8.55 11.30 2.55

Every Second Thursday
map
ref am
101 Werris Ck Depot 9.30
102 Single / Anzac 9.35
87 Caltex Service Station 9.38
5 Shoppingworld- Bridge St 10.05
1 Kable Avenue- Atrium Centre 10.10
2 White St Stand 10.15

Every Second Thursday
map
ref pm
1 Kable Avenue- Atrium Centre 12.05
2 White St Stand 12.07
5 Shoppingworld- Denne St 1.20

87 Werris Creek Post Office 2.45
101 Werris Ck Depot 2.50

Monday to Friday
map
ref am pm
74 Manilla (Rotary Park) 7.32 12.00
73 Sulcor (Tamworth Rd) 7.43 12.14
72 Attunga (Tamworth Rd) 7.49 12.19
71 Hallsville (Manilla Rd) 7.59 12.25
12 Oxley Vale (Manilla Rd) 8.04 12.29
70 Tamworth Railway Stn 8.13 ...
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre ... 12.39
3 Brisbane St (Adairs) 8.30 ...

Monday to Friday
map
ref am pm
4 Brisbane St/Kable Ave ... 3.50

70 Tamworth Railway Stn ... 3.55
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre 11.20 ...

12 Oxley Vale (Manilla Rd) 11.30 4.00
71 Hallsville (Manilla Rd) 11.34 4.05
72 Attunga (Tamworth Rd) 11.40 4.13
73 Sulcor (Tamworth Rd) 11.45 4.18
74 Manilla (Rotary Park) 11.58 4.34

 Accessible services
Routes so marked will generally be serviced by a fully wheelchair accessible bus. 
Periodic maintenance may affect availability, please check prior to journey.

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 
details at the time of printing, and is 
subject to change without notice.


